
Bhangar Mahavidyalaya,South 24 Parganas

University of Calcutta Printed On: 09/08/2025 17:56.29

MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Education

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1:   

If  Studied in Education [10+2 Exam]   Then 
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A001443031 MD GOLAM MUJTABA Male No  1  1 1 OBC-A  3  372.00  89.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001139714 MONIRA  KHATOON Female No  2  2 2 OBC-A  4  364.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001760541 PARVINA  KHATUN Female No  3 3 UR  2  363.00  97.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001536030 SANIYA  ZZAMAN Female No  4 4 UR  2  363.00  95.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001114002 KAROBITA  BISWAS Female No  5 5 UR  4  363.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002032685 AMINA  KHATUN Female No  6 6 UR  1  359.00  95.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000943822 RIBA  PARVIN Female No  7 7 UR  1  358.00  94.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000472259 JESMIN  KHATUN Female No  8  3 8 OBC-A  3  355.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002239604 ARIFA  KHATUN Female No  9  1 9 OBC-B  9  353.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000373178 KALYANI  PAL Female No  10 10 UR  1  352.00  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001764876 TOUFICK ALAM MISTRI Male No  11  4 11 OBC-A  3  350.00  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000207156 PRIYA  GAYEN Female No  12  1 12 SC  1  347.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000280036 ISMA  KHATUN Female No  13  5 13 OBC-A  1  345.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000715605 SURAIYA  HABIB Female No  14  6 14 OBC-A  1  345.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001110996 SAHELI  MONDAL Female No  15  2 15 SC  1  340.00  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000252254 SOHANA  PARVIN Female No  16  7 16 OBC-A  1  337.00  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000948146 SADIYA  SULTANA Female No  17 17 UR  5  336.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002013621 SWABNAM  PARVIN Female No  18  8 18 OBC-A  1  335.00  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000819411 AFRUJA  SULTANA Female No  19 19 UR  2  333.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000837644 SOHANI  PARVIN Female No  20 20 UR  4  331.00  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000237731 SUJATA  PATRA Female No  21 21 UR  6  330.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000067941 HABIBA  SULTANA Female No  22  9 22 OBC-A  1  329.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000289459 TAMANNA  PERVIN Female No  23 23 UR  2  328.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000254796 NEHA  PARVIN Female No  24  10 24 OBC-A  1  328.00  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001967934 RUBAIYA  KHATUN Female No  25 25 UR  2  327.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000309315 TUHINA  PARVIN Female No  26  11 26 OBC-A  2  326.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000353409 PURBASHA  GURU Female No  27  2 27 OBC-B  2  326.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000767203 SK FARHAD AHMED Male No  28 28 UR  2  326.00  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000592757 SK SURAJ HOSSAIN Male No  29  12 29 OBC-A  1  325.00  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000073498 SUMANA  BISWAS Female No  30  3 30 OBC-B  2  324.00  93.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002305508 SUMAYA  RUMI Female No  31 31 UR  1  323.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001138264 RABAKA  KHATUN Female No  32  13 32 OBC-A  4  322.00  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000382348 ASIKA  PARVIN Female No  33  14 33 OBC-A  1  321.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000817240 KHURSHID ALAM SHAH Male No  34  4 34 OBC-B  1  321.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000127529 JESMINA  KHATUN Female No  35 35 UR  3  321.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000842627 MAIDUL  MOLLA Male No  36  15 36 OBC-A  1  320.00  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001781431 NURISLAM  TARAFDAR Male No  37  5 37 OBC-B  4  319.00  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000496831 RIFA  KHATUN Female No  38 38 UR  4  318.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000438177 ANISHA  PARVEEN Female No  39  16 39 OBC-A  1  317.00  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002282352 ARPITA  MONDAL Female No  40  3 40 SC  3  317.00  78.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002413552 FIROJ  MOLLA Male No  41  17 41 OBC-A  2  316.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000251701 SURAIYA  KHATUN Female No  42  6 42 OBC-B  2  315.00  68.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000372902 MD TOUHID ISLAM Male No  43 43 UR  1  314.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000110151 MIRAJ AHMED MOLLA Male No  44  18 44 OBC-A  1  313.00  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002382305 RESHMI  FARHANA Female No  45  19 45 OBC-A  2  312.00  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000080645 IKRAMUL  AHAMED Male No  46 46 UR  1  311.00  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000995499 MOLLIKA  MONDAL Female No  47  4 47 SC  2  309.00  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000258444 SANIA  PERVIN Female No  48  20 48 OBC-A  1  308.00  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001251083 SUSANTA  SARDAR Male No  49  1 49 ST  3  306.00  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000229650 MONALISA  KHATUN Female No  50 50 UR  2  305.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001412182 RIYAZ  CHOWDHURY Male No  51 51 UR  6  304.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001025621 ASRAFUL  MOLLA Male No  52  21 52 OBC-A  1  304.00  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000570688 RUKSHANA  KHATUN Female No  53  22 53 OBC-A  1  303.00  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001387047 POLY  DAS Female No  54  5 54 SC  2  303.00  78.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002238479 TAMANNA  PARVIN Female No  54  23 55 OBC-A  2  303.00  78.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001856307 SUBHAJIT  MONDAL Male No  55  6 56 SC  3  303.00  58.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000331518 MAHIMA  PARVEEN Female No  56  24 57 OBC-A  1  302.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000311932 ANOWARA  KHATOON Female No  57 58 UR  3  302.00  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000314301 SABIKUNNAHAR  KHATUN Female No  58 59 UR  1  302.00  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001384544 SAMRAT  SARDAR Male No  59  2 60 ST  5  302.00  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001536708 MD MEHERAB HASAN 

MOLLA

Male No  60 61 UR  2  301.00  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000877303 SUMANA  PARVIN Female No  61  25 62 OBC-A  2  300.00  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001924927 MANIRA  KHATUN Female No  62 63 UR  3  299.00  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000012257 SAHINA  KHATUN Female No  63  26 64 OBC-A  1  298.00  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002099409 PINTU  MAHATO Male No  64  3 65 ST  9  296.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001136486 RIYAJUL  MOLLA Male No  65 66 UR  1  296.00  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001286980 AYAN  RAY Male No  65  7 67 SC  3  296.00  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000228804 ALOKE  MAHATO Male No  66  4 68 ST  1  295.00  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001928545 NAJIMUL  MOLLA Male No  67 69 UR  1  295.00  57.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000351126 AFRIN  SARIKA Female No  68  27 70 OBC-A  1  293.00  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002367225 MD MASIDUR RAHAMAN 

MOLLA

Male No  69  28 71 OBC-A  1  290.00  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002210359 RIYA  TAMANNA Female No  70  29 72 OBC-A  12  290.00  62.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000166533 RUBAIYA  SULTANA Female No  71 73 UR  7  288.00  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000876164 SUNANDA  DALUI Female No  72  8 74 SC  7  288.00  64.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002057828 IRFAN  SARDAR Male No  73  30 75 OBC-A  4  287.00  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001074607 KUNAL  DHALI Male No  74  9 76 SC  1  284.00  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000591403 NARGIS  NAHAR Female No  75  7 77 OBC-B  2  284.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002063722 AFSONA  KHATUN Female No  76 78 UR  1  284.00  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000230959 ABDUL ALAMIN MOLLA Male No  77 79 UR  1  283.00  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002388093 SUMAN  MONDAL Male No  78  10 80 SC  1  283.00  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001018407 SUJABUDDIN  MOLLA Male No  79 81 UR  2  283.00  63.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000250721 ASHIK IKBAL GAZI Male No  80 82 UR  2  282.00  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000888508 RUKSONA  PARVINI Female No  81 83 UR  2  282.00  66.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000771161 SOHANA  PERVIN Female No  81  31 84 OBC-A  1  282.00  66.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000977074 SOURAV  MONDAL Male No  82  11 85 SC  2  281.00  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001289906 BIPASA  KARMAKAR Female No  83  8 86 OBC-B  1  280.00  68.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002034288 SABIKUNNAHAR  KHATUN Female No  84 87 UR  2  279.00  64.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001335991 AMINUR HOSEN MOLLA Male Yes  85 88 UR  3  278.00  65.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001007975 MANASI  PAL Female No  86  9 89 OBC-B  2  277.00  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001263018 JEET  DHALI Male No  87  12 90 SC  2  277.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001131488 ROHIT  MONDAL Male No  88  13 91 SC  2  277.00  57.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001152635 NOWSHIN  SHARMILI Female No  89 92 UR  2  276.00  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000559757 ISPITA  MAHATO Female No  90 93 UR  1  275.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000444355 NARGIS  KHATUN Female No  91 94 UR  2  275.00  68.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000033463 TABASSUM  KHATUN Female No  92 95 UR  1  275.00  55.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000185140 PARTHAJIT  PALIT Male No  93 96 UR  1  275.00  52.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001217148 ANANYA  BISWAS Female No  94 97 UR  2  274.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002387062 MIJANUR  ISLAM Male No  95  32 98 OBC-A  1  271.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000024400 PIYANKA  KHATUN Female No  96  10 99 OBC-B  2  271.00  62.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002085913 FIRDOUSI  KHATUN Female No  97 100 UR  1  271.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000890875 ANISHA  KHATUN Female No  98  33 101 OBC-A  1  270.00  66.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002279230 BARSHA  GAIN Female No  99  14 102 SC  2  269.00  68.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000813838 SAMIM  MOLLA Male No  100  34 103 OBC-A  1  269.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000578480 SANIAJ  PARVEEN Female No  101 104 UR  1  268.00  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002233565 SUDIP  MONDAL Male No  102 105 UR  2  267.00  66.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001253329 SAJID  MOLLA Male No  103 106 UR  2  266.00  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001995694 NAJIBUL  KHAN Male No  104 107 UR  1  266.00  56.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001936472 NASRIN NAHAR KHATUN Female No  105  35 108 OBC-A  1  264.00  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001400830 RIAZUL  ISLAM Male No  106  36 109 OBC-A  3  264.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000598828 SHAHINA  KHATUN Female No  107 110 UR  8  262.00  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002156123 RUKSHA  KHATUN Female No  108  37 111 OBC-A  1  262.00  63.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000314104 SUMAIYA  PARVIN Female No  109  38 112 OBC-A  1  261.00  66.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001159817 RINKI  KHATUN Female No  110  39 113 OBC-A  1  261.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000375908 MAHIN  MALLIK Male No  111 114 UR  4  261.00  45.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000101568 SANIYA PARVIN MOLLA Female No  112 115 UR  3  260.00  62.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000059902 ARPITA  MAHATO Female No  113  5 116 ST  4  259.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000174108 SULTANA  PARVEEN Female No  114  40 117 OBC-A  7  258.00  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000515074 SK TOUSIF ALAM Male No  115  41 118 OBC-A  4  258.00  63.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000042277 PRATIMA  SARDAR Female No  116 119 UR  4  257.00  66.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000158595 RIKTA  NATH Female No  117  11 120 OBC-B  1  257.00  63.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000342268 UMME JAHIRA TOHA Female No  118  42 121 OBC-A  1  257.00  61.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000115454 ARIFA  LASKAR Female No  119 122 UR  3  257.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002383489 DEBABRATA  MONDAL Male No  120  15 123 SC  3  257.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001642668 PUJA  KARATI Female No  121  16 124 SC  2  256.00  64.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001251462 MIRKATUN  NAHAR Female No  122 125 UR  1  256.00  62.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000123681 BEAUTY  KHATUN Female No  123 126 UR  1  255.00  63.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001844693 SAHARIYA  RAHAMAN Female No  124  43 127 OBC-A  3  255.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000698929 ASIKA  KHATUN Female No  125  44 128 OBC-A  1  254.00  63.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001168573 SADIA MUMTAHANA 

JAMAN

Female No  126  45 129 OBC-A  4  254.00  57.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002156182 LUHENA  KHATUN Female No  127 130 UR  1  253.00  64.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002386774 ALIP  MONDAL Male No  127  17 131 SC  1  253.00  64.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001965235 FARHIN  MALLICK Female No  128 132 UR  1  253.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001782014 RIA  DAS Female No  129  18 133 SC  2  251.00  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001247052 YASMIN  KHATUN Female No  130 134 UR  1  251.00  65.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002156165 SAJIDA  KHATUN Female No  131 135 UR  1  251.00  63.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000985064 ASIK EKBAL LASKAR Male No  132  46 136 OBC-A  5  250.00  53.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001969471 ROYEYA  KHATUN Female No  133 137 UR  1  248.00  57.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000523089 MAITREYEE  BISWAS Female No  134  19 138 SC  3  248.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001223216 INTEHAN  PERVIN Female No  135  47 139 OBC-A  2  247.00  63.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000666819 MAHABUBA  MARUFA Female No  136 140 UR  1  247.00  61.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001213652 DISHA  NASKAR Female No  137  20 141 SC  1  247.00  58.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001309212 SWARNADIP  PAL Male No  138  12 142 OBC-B  1  247.00  57.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002037766 SAHIL  MOLLA Male No  139 143 UR  1  246.00  55.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001971335 AMINA  KHATUN Female No  140  48 144 OBC-A  1  245.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000362534 JASIMUDDIN  MOLLA Male No  141 145 UR  1  245.00  56.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001378751 SNEHA  SARDAR Female No  142 146 UR  3  244.00  45.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000298752 SUMANA  SULTANA Female No  143  49 147 OBC-A  2  243.00  51.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000689994 SUMAIYA  PARVIN Female No  144 148 UR  2  242.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001721856 SHUBHAJIT  MONDAL Male No  145  21 149 SC  1  242.00  54.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001147187 SULTANA  NASRIN Female No  146 150 UR  3  241.00  57.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001186872 SANJIT  SENAPATI Male No  147 151 UR  2  239.00  52.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000300940 SARINA  KHATUN Female No  148  50 152 OBC-A  1  236.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000816801 SAMIM  MOLLA Male No  149  51 153 OBC-A  6  236.00  56.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001246793 RIMPA  KHATUN Female No  150 154 UR  1  236.00  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000251810 AYAN  MONDAL Male No  151  22 155 SC  1  233.00  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000864544 MD RAJIBUL CHISTY Male No  152  52 156 OBC-A  3  233.00  49.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000470540 SK JUNAID AHMED Male No  153 157 UR  1  232.00  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001251688 MOYNUDDIN  MOLLA Male No  154 158 UR  3  230.00  56.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000242521 TRISHA  KARMAKAR Female No  155  13 159 OBC-B  1  227.00  52.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002093491 MD MASHUD RANA 

MOLLA

Male No  156 160 UR  1  226.00  68.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002055156 RUBINA  GOLDAR Female No  157 161 UR  3  225.00  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001516213 SAIN  MOLLA Male No  158  53 162 OBC-A  10  224.00  57.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000412728 TANJILA  MOLLA Female No  159 163 UR  3  223.00  62.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001835930 SURAJIT  MONDAL Male No  160  23 164 SC  2  223.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000024568 SAFINOOR HOSEN GAZI Male No  161 165 UR  1  222.00  52.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000632465 SANIA  KHATUN Female No  162 166 UR  7  222.00  51.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000294688 SIRIAN  SHABNAM Female No  163  54 167 OBC-A  2  222.00  46.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001939296 JOY  SARDAR Male No  164  24 168 SC  3  221.00  52.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000223645 PRIYANKA  KARMAKAR Female No  165  14 169 OBC-B  1  220.00  61.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001024844 SAMIM  MOLLA Male No  166  55 170 OBC-A  1  218.00  46.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000399113 RINKI  KHATUN Female No  167  56 171 OBC-A  1  215.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000043143 ANTARA  PARVIN Female No  168  15 172 OBC-B  2  215.00  54.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002101683 AVIJIT  SARDAR Male No  169  6 173 ST  5  213.00  46.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000136623 TANIA  KHATUN Female No  170 174 UR  1  207.00  46.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000142967 ARPAN  MONDAL Male No  171  25 175 SC  2  206.00  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000397947 FERDOUSH  KHATUN Female No  172 176 UR  2  205.00  48.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000926538 RUPSHA  GHOSH Female No  173  16 177 OBC-B  2  204.00  52.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000011611 RUPAM  MONDAL Male No  174  26 178 SC  3  202.00  48.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001383140 GITA  DAS Female No  175  27 179 SC  3  201.00  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000286521 RIMA  KHATUN Female No  176 180 UR  1  200.00  52.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000580209 ANKONA  KOLI Female No  177  28 181 SC  3  188.00  43.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001631779 SANTANU  DHALI Male No  178  29 182 SC  2  187.00  46.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Bhangar Mahavidyalaya,South 24 Parganas

University of Calcutta Printed On: 09/08/2025 17:56.29

MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Education

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1:   

If  Studied in Education [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Percentage Marks in (Education)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Best Marks in (Mathematics/ Psychology/ History/ Philosophy/ Sociology/ Physics/ Statistics/ Chemistry/ Political Science/ Biological Science (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam] .

List Type: OBC-A

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001443031 MD GOLAM MUJTABA Male No  1  1 1 OBC-A  3  372.00  89.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001139714 MONIRA  KHATOON Female No  2  2 2 OBC-A  4  364.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000472259 JESMIN  KHATUN Female No  8  3 3 OBC-A  3  355.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001764876 TOUFICK ALAM MISTRI Male No  11  4 4 OBC-A  3  350.00  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000280036 ISMA  KHATUN Female No  13  5 5 OBC-A  1  345.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000715605 SURAIYA  HABIB Female No  14  6 6 OBC-A  1  345.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000252254 SOHANA  PARVIN Female No  16  7 7 OBC-A  1  337.00  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002013621 SWABNAM  PARVIN Female No  18  8 8 OBC-A  1  335.00  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000067941 HABIBA  SULTANA Female No  22  9 9 OBC-A  1  329.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000254796 NEHA  PARVIN Female No  24  10 10 OBC-A  1  328.00  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000309315 TUHINA  PARVIN Female No  26  11 11 OBC-A  2  326.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000592757 SK SURAJ HOSSAIN Male No  29  12 12 OBC-A  1  325.00  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001138264 RABAKA  KHATUN Female No  32  13 13 OBC-A  4  322.00  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000382348 ASIKA  PARVIN Female No  33  14 14 OBC-A  1  321.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000842627 MAIDUL  MOLLA Male No  36  15 15 OBC-A  1  320.00  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000438177 ANISHA  PARVEEN Female No  39  16 16 OBC-A  1  317.00  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002413552 FIROJ  MOLLA Male No  41  17 17 OBC-A  2  316.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000110151 MIRAJ AHMED MOLLA Male No  44  18 18 OBC-A  1  313.00  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002382305 RESHMI  FARHANA Female No  45  19 19 OBC-A  2  312.00  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000258444 SANIA  PERVIN Female No  48  20 20 OBC-A  1  308.00  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001025621 ASRAFUL  MOLLA Male No  52  21 21 OBC-A  1  304.00  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000570688 RUKSHANA  KHATUN Female No  53  22 22 OBC-A  1  303.00  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002238479 TAMANNA  PARVIN Female No  54  23 23 OBC-A  2  303.00  78.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000331518 MAHIMA  PARVEEN Female No  56  24 24 OBC-A  1  302.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000877303 SUMANA  PARVIN Female No  61  25 25 OBC-A  2  300.00  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000012257 SAHINA  KHATUN Female No  63  26 26 OBC-A  1  298.00  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000351126 AFRIN  SARIKA Female No  68  27 27 OBC-A  1  293.00  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002367225 MD MASIDUR RAHAMAN 

MOLLA

Male No  69  28 28 OBC-A  1  290.00  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002210359 RIYA  TAMANNA Female No  70  29 29 OBC-A  12  290.00  62.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002057828 IRFAN  SARDAR Male No  73  30 30 OBC-A  4  287.00  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000771161 SOHANA  PERVIN Female No  81  31 31 OBC-A  1  282.00  66.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002387062 MIJANUR  ISLAM Male No  95  32 32 OBC-A  1  271.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000890875 ANISHA  KHATUN Female No  98  33 33 OBC-A  1  270.00  66.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000813838 SAMIM  MOLLA Male No  100  34 34 OBC-A  1  269.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001936472 NASRIN NAHAR KHATUN Female No  105  35 35 OBC-A  1  264.00  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001400830 RIAZUL  ISLAM Male No  106  36 36 OBC-A  3  264.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002156123 RUKSHA  KHATUN Female No  108  37 37 OBC-A  1  262.00  63.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000314104 SUMAIYA  PARVIN Female No  109  38 38 OBC-A  1  261.00  66.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001159817 RINKI  KHATUN Female No  110  39 39 OBC-A  1  261.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000174108 SULTANA  PARVEEN Female No  114  40 40 OBC-A  7  258.00  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000515074 SK TOUSIF ALAM Male No  115  41 41 OBC-A  4  258.00  63.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000342268 UMME JAHIRA TOHA Female No  118  42 42 OBC-A  1  257.00  61.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001844693 SAHARIYA  RAHAMAN Female No  124  43 43 OBC-A  3  255.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000698929 ASIKA  KHATUN Female No  125  44 44 OBC-A  1  254.00  63.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001168573 SADIA MUMTAHANA 

JAMAN

Female No  126  45 45 OBC-A  4  254.00  57.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000985064 ASIK EKBAL LASKAR Male No  132  46 46 OBC-A  5  250.00  53.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001223216 INTEHAN  PERVIN Female No  135  47 47 OBC-A  2  247.00  63.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001971335 AMINA  KHATUN Female No  140  48 48 OBC-A  1  245.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000298752 SUMANA  SULTANA Female No  143  49 49 OBC-A  2  243.00  51.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000300940 SARINA  KHATUN Female No  148  50 50 OBC-A  1  236.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000816801 SAMIM  MOLLA Male No  149  51 51 OBC-A  6  236.00  56.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000864544 MD RAJIBUL CHISTY Male No  152  52 52 OBC-A  3  233.00  49.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001516213 SAIN  MOLLA Male No  158  53 53 OBC-A  10  224.00  57.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000294688 SIRIAN  SHABNAM Female No  163  54 54 OBC-A  2  222.00  46.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001024844 SAMIM  MOLLA Male No  166  55 55 OBC-A  1  218.00  46.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000399113 RINKI  KHATUN Female No  167  56 56 OBC-A  1  215.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002239604 ARIFA  KHATUN Female No  9  1 1 OBC-B  9  353.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000353409 PURBASHA  GURU Female No  27  2 2 OBC-B  2  326.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000073498 SUMANA  BISWAS Female No  30  3 3 OBC-B  2  324.00  93.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000817240 KHURSHID ALAM SHAH Male No  34  4 4 OBC-B  1  321.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001781431 NURISLAM  TARAFDAR Male No  37  5 5 OBC-B  4  319.00  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000251701 SURAIYA  KHATUN Female No  42  6 6 OBC-B  2  315.00  68.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000591403 NARGIS  NAHAR Female No  75  7 7 OBC-B  2  284.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001289906 BIPASA  KARMAKAR Female No  83  8 8 OBC-B  1  280.00  68.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001007975 MANASI  PAL Female No  86  9 9 OBC-B  2  277.00  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000024400 PIYANKA  KHATUN Female No  96  10 10 OBC-B  2  271.00  62.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000158595 RIKTA  NATH Female No  117  11 11 OBC-B  1  257.00  63.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001309212 SWARNADIP  PAL Male No  138  12 12 OBC-B  1  247.00  57.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000242521 TRISHA  KARMAKAR Female No  155  13 13 OBC-B  1  227.00  52.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000223645 PRIYANKA  KARMAKAR Female No  165  14 14 OBC-B  1  220.00  61.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000043143 ANTARA  PARVIN Female No  168  15 15 OBC-B  2  215.00  54.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000926538 RUPSHA  GHOSH Female No  173  16 16 OBC-B  2  204.00  52.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000207156 PRIYA  GAYEN Female No  12  1 1 SC  1  347.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001110996 SAHELI  MONDAL Female No  15  2 2 SC  1  340.00  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002282352 ARPITA  MONDAL Female No  40  3 3 SC  3  317.00  78.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000995499 MOLLIKA  MONDAL Female No  47  4 4 SC  2  309.00  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001387047 POLY  DAS Female No  54  5 5 SC  2  303.00  78.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001856307 SUBHAJIT  MONDAL Male No  55  6 6 SC  3  303.00  58.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001286980 AYAN  RAY Male No  65  7 7 SC  3  296.00  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000876164 SUNANDA  DALUI Female No  72  8 8 SC  7  288.00  64.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001074607 KUNAL  DHALI Male No  74  9 9 SC  1  284.00  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002388093 SUMAN  MONDAL Male No  78  10 10 SC  1  283.00  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000977074 SOURAV  MONDAL Male No  82  11 11 SC  2  281.00  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001263018 JEET  DHALI Male No  87  12 12 SC  2  277.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001131488 ROHIT  MONDAL Male No  88  13 13 SC  2  277.00  57.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Tie Break 1:   

If  Studied in Education [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Percentage Marks in (Education)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Best Marks in (Mathematics/ Psychology/ History/ Philosophy/ Sociology/ Physics/ Statistics/ Chemistry/ Political Science/ Biological Science (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam] .

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 
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Tie Break 
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Tie Break 
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Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 
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Tie Break 
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A002279230 BARSHA  GAIN Female No  99  14 14 SC  2  269.00  68.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002383489 DEBABRATA  MONDAL Male No  120  15 15 SC  3  257.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001642668 PUJA  KARATI Female No  121  16 16 SC  2  256.00  64.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002386774 ALIP  MONDAL Male No  127  17 17 SC  1  253.00  64.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001782014 RIA  DAS Female No  129  18 18 SC  2  251.00  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000523089 MAITREYEE  BISWAS Female No  134  19 19 SC  3  248.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001213652 DISHA  NASKAR Female No  137  20 20 SC  1  247.00  58.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001721856 SHUBHAJIT  MONDAL Male No  145  21 21 SC  1  242.00  54.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000251810 AYAN  MONDAL Male No  151  22 22 SC  1  233.00  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001835930 SURAJIT  MONDAL Male No  160  23 23 SC  2  223.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001939296 JOY  SARDAR Male No  164  24 24 SC  3  221.00  52.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000142967 ARPAN  MONDAL Male No  171  25 25 SC  2  206.00  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000011611 RUPAM  MONDAL Male No  174  26 26 SC  3  202.00  48.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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If  Studied in Education [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Percentage Marks in (Education)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Best Marks in (Mathematics/ Psychology/ History/ Philosophy/ Sociology/ Physics/ Statistics/ Chemistry/ Political Science/ Biological Science (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam] .

List Type: SC
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A001383140 GITA  DAS Female No  175  27 27 SC  3  201.00  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000580209 ANKONA  KOLI Female No  177  28 28 SC  3  188.00  43.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001631779 SANTANU  DHALI Male No  178  29 29 SC  2  187.00  46.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001251083 SUSANTA  SARDAR Male No  49  1 1 ST  3  306.00  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001384544 SAMRAT  SARDAR Male No  59  2 2 ST  5  302.00  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002099409 PINTU  MAHATO Male No  64  3 3 ST  9  296.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000228804 ALOKE  MAHATO Male No  66  4 4 ST  1  295.00  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000059902 ARPITA  MAHATO Female No  113  5 5 ST  4  259.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002101683 AVIJIT  SARDAR Male No  169  6 6 ST  5  213.00  46.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


